Student Initiated Yield Weekend 2017 - Code of Conduct

The purpose of the **Student Initiated Yield Weekend 2017** is to give students admitted to UCLA the opportunity to immerse themselves in the university setting. This Code of Conduct is important for establishing a common level of expectation for program hosts and admitted students so that all are supported in reaching their highest potential. Just as the program coordinators have established high expectations of their staff and volunteers, equally high expectations exist for all admitted students. The following is a statement of minimum expectations regarding the conduct of those participating in the Student Initiated Yield Weekend 2017:

- 1. Student will show exemplary respect for all private and public property to assure that nothing is done to cause damage. It is understood that should any damage occur, the person(s) responsible will be held accountable for damages incurred.
- 2. Students will refrain from behavior which could lead to physical or emotional harm to others.
- 3. Students will follow carefully the directions of their program coordinators and will not take exception to the order or agenda for an event.
- 4. Students will show respect for peers, UCLA students, volunteers, staff, and faculty throughout the entire program. Discrimination on the basis of sex, race, color, creed, religion, national origin, sexual orientation or disabilities will not be tolerated. Accordingly, students will refrain from libel, slanderous remarks, and obscenity in verbal and written expression.
- 5. Students will be supervised by their hosts and volunteers during their stay in the volunteer host's place of lodging and by program coordinators, staff, and volunteers during their participation in the Student Initiated Yield Weekend 2017.
- 6. Students will respect the comfort of other guests in the program as well as other residents and neighbors in the host's place of lodging by refraining from being noisy after 12:00 AM.
- 7. Students, members, volunteers, and guests will refrain from drinking any alcoholic beverages or using recreational drugs, including tobacco in individual rooms or in public. Those found violating the Code of Conduct in relation to alcoholic beverages, drugs, and/or tobacco will be dismissed from the program and may be referred to the Dean of Students.
- 8. Students will dress in a manner that meets reasonable standards of respect, health, and safety at all scheduled weekend events.
- 9. Students <u>must not</u> leave their program's scheduled events for any reason. In case of an emergency, students must immediately communicate with their assigned program coordinator to make the appropriate arrangements.
- 10. Students will be punctual and present at all scheduled weekend events associated with their program.

Students, parents, volunteers and other participants of the Student Initiated Yield Weekend are all expected to support this Code of Conduct. Violations of this code can threaten the security of a student's admission offer and will have serious consequences for current UCLA students involved in the violation. In the event that a student does not comply with this Code of Conduct, program coordinators will immediately communicate with the UCLA Dean of Students Office to establish appropriate action. The signatures that follow affirm support for this Code of Conduct during Student Initiated Yield Weekend 2017.

Student:

Print Name

Sign

Date

If you will be under 18 on April 13, 2017, please have a parent/guardian sign below:

Print Name